

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1008	8-2022	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Eme	ergency Or	dinance		Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/30	)/2022			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	11/7	/2022			Final action:	11/7/2022		
Enactment date:	11/7	/2022			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	11/1	1/2022						
Title:	agre Prog Cen 2023	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more agreements with the Children's Hunger Alliance to sponsor and administer the Summer Food Service Program during June through August of 2023 at all City Neighborhood Resource and Recreation Centers, and to sponsor and administer the Children and Adult Care Food Service Program during the 2023-2024 school year at all Neighborhood Resource and Recreation Centers, each for a period of one program year with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.						
Sponsors:	Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, PUBLIC WORKS, SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 1008-2022-Ag w Childrens Hunger Alliance for summer and after school meals aat recreation centers, reimbursement, 2. 1008-2022 Executive Summary							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result	
11/7/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		ap	proved	Pass	
10/3/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		re	ad and referred to administrative review	,	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more agreements with the Children's Hunger Alliance to sponsor and administer the Summer Food Service Program during June through August of 2023 at all City Neighborhood Resource and Recreation Centers, and to sponsor and administer the Children and Adult Care Food Service Program during the 2023-2024 school year at all Neighborhood Resource and Recreation Centers, each for a period of one program year with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.